

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18886, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION nominating candidates for appointment to the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority, for a term to expire July 15, 2020.

RESOLUTION NO. 18886, July 13, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the term of Garry Kemp as a member of the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority expires July 15, 2015, and this will result in a vacancy on the authority; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to §64.930, RSMo 2000, and case law construing said section, in the event a vacancy exists, a panel of three nominees shall be submitted by majority vote of the County Legislature to the governor for appointment; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following nominees shall be submitted to the governor for his consideration for final appointment to fill the vacancy on the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority occasioned by the expiration of the term of Garry Kemp, for a new term to expire July 15, 2020.

- A. Bill Maas
- B. Garry Kemp
- C. Jerry Mackey

and,

| File #: 18886, Version: | 0 | | | | |
|---|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| BE IT FURTHER R | ESOLVED tha | t the Clerk of th | ne Legislatı | ure be and hereby is directed to submit | |
| this panel to the gov | ernor by provid | ding him a true a | and correct | copy hereof. | |
| Enacted and Appro Effective Date: This Legislature. | | nall be effective | immediate | ly upon its passage by a majority of the | |
| APPROVED AS TO | FORM: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Chief Deputy Count | | County Counselor | | | |
| Certificate of Passa | ge | | | | |
| | | | | lo. 18886 of July 13, 2015, was duly The votes thereon were as follows: | |
| Yeas | 8 | _ Nays | 0 | - | |
| Abstaining | <u>0</u> | Absent _ | 0 | | |
| Excused | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Date | | Mary Jo S | Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature | | |